GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LAW AND JUSTICE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1175
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

GOVERNMENT COUNSELS PUBLIC PROSECUTORS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil;Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government counsels/Public Prosecutors in various courts in the country state-wise including Maharashtra;
(b) the number of women counsels/public prosecutors among them;
(c) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of women counsels/public prosecutors; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE (DR. M.VEERAPPA MOLY)

(a),(b),(c) & (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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